
Lynchburg (2-1) -vs- St. Mary's (Md.) (2-0)
3/10/2021 at St. Mary's City, Md. (JLR Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Lynchburg Goals: Kelsi Trevisan (5); Alla Daniel (3); Leah Dumas (1); Nicki Santora (1); Carly Sandler (1); Maysn Whitten (1) 
Assists:
 
St. Mary's (Md.) Goals: Lucy Gussio (4); Jayne Barkman (4); Susanna Schmidt (2); Kelly Emge (2); Bella Dunigan (1); Erin Carmody (1); Lily
Davison (1); Erin Piper (1) 
Assists: Erin Carmody (2); Mc Mortimer (1); Lucy Gussio (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: JLR Stadium
Penalties: Micah Slacum 1st/04:15; Maysn Whitten 2nd/28:05; Kelly Emge 2nd/07:15
Officials: Ted Avil; Beth Bollinger; Jen Roane; SMCM Ath Comm

Date: 3/10/2021 Score 1 2 Total
Lynchburg 5 7 12
St. Mary's (Md.) 8 8 16

Shots 1 2 Total
Lynchburg 11 15 26
St. Mary's (Md.) 15 15 30

Shots On Goal
Lynchburg 0 0 0
St. Mary's (Md.) 0 0 0

Saves
Lynchburg 5 3 8
St. Mary's (Md.) 6 4 10

Turnovers
Lynchburg 10 4 14
St. Mary's (Md.) 7 5 12

Clears 1 2 Total
Lynchburg 9-10 8-9 17-19

St. Mary's (Md.)
10-
13 8-8 18-21

Ground Balls
Lynchburg 6 4 10
St. Mary's (Md.) 7 8 15

Draw Controls
Lynchburg 8 7 15
St. Mary's (Md.) 6 9 15

Free-Position Shots
Lynchburg 2 2 4
St. Mary's (Md.) 3 3 6

Fouls
Lynchburg 8 17 25
St. Mary's (Md.) 4 3 7



Lynchburg 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Kelsi Trevisan 5 0 5 8 0 1 0 0 1-2 2
7 Leah Dumas 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
8 Madison Knight 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Micah Slacum 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
11 Nicki Santora 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 0 1
12 Dara Gregory 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
14 Carly Sandler 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 0-1 1
20 Tori King 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0-1 1
24 Maysn Whitten 1 0 1 4 2 0 2 0 2
27 Caelinn Satterfield 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
28 Erin Gardner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 1
33 Julia Broughton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
2 Korinne LeMaire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Maddie Mueller 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
13 Karlie Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
22 Alla Daniel 3 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 1

Totals 12 0 12 26 10 14 6 15 1-4 25

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Julia Broughton 60:00 16 8 L



St. Mary's (Md.) 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Mary Kate fitz-Patri 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
3 Bella Dunigan 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
4 Mc Mortimer 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
5 Lucy Gussio 4 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 0
6 Susanna Schmidt 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 0-1 0
7 Francesca Ziccardi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Camila Ranta 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Jayne Barkman 4 0 4 6 2 0 1 2 1-3 0
15 Stephanie Heffron 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7 2
16 Kelly Emge 2 0 2 3 2 2 0 3 1
25 Erin Piper 1 0 1 2 3 2 3 1 1
29 Aimee Uibel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0
8 Erin Carmody 1 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
9 Rachael Freeman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Lily Davison 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 4 20 30 15 12 6 15 2-6 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Aimee Uibel 60:00 12 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LYNCHBUR ST. MARY
1st 28:20 Jayne Barkman Unassisted 0 1
1st 27:12 Kelsi Trevisan Unassisted 1 1
1st 23:58 Bella Dunigan Unassisted 1 2
1st 23:10 Alla Daniel Unassisted 2 2
1st 21:58 Susanna Schmidt Mc Mortimer 2 3
1st 19:15 Kelsi Trevisan Unassisted 3 3
1st 18:39 Kelsi Trevisan Unassisted 4 3
1st 08:58 Kelsi Trevisan Unassisted 5 3
1st 07:51 Jayne Barkman Unassisted 5 4
1st 06:06 Kelly Emge Erin Carmody 5 5
1st 05:41 Susanna Schmidt Unassisted 5 6
1st 02:24 Jayne Barkman Lucy Gussio 5 7
1st 01:41 Lucy Gussio Unassisted 5 8
2nd 25:46 Erin Carmody Unassisted 5 9
2nd 21:40 Lily Davison Unassisted 5 10
2nd 20:35 Carly Sandler Unassisted 6 10
2nd 19:15 Lucy Gussio Unassisted 6 11
2nd 18:25 Kelly Emge Unassisted 6 12
2nd 16:11 Alla Daniel Unassisted 7 12
2nd 14:00 Alla Daniel Unassisted 8 12
2nd 13:22 Kelsi Trevisan Unassisted 9 12
2nd 11:27 Leah Dumas Unassisted 10 12
2nd 07:14 Maysn Whitten Unassisted 11 12
2nd 03:59 Jayne Barkman Unassisted 11 13
2nd 03:02 Erin Piper Erin Carmody 11 14
2nd 01:53 Lucy Gussio Unassisted 11 15
2nd 00:57 Lucy Gussio Unassisted 11 16
2nd 00:19 Nicki Santora Unassisted 12 16

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 04:15 LYNCHBUR Micah Slacum YELLOW CARD
2nd 28:05 LYNCHBUR Maysn Whitten YELLOW CARD
2nd 07:15 ST. MARY Kelly Emge YELLOW CARD


